
JSPMIO 

To, 

JSPM GROUP OF INSTITUTE, PUNE 
SHRI BHAGWANT EDUCATION & RESEARCH CHARITABLE TRUST'S 

BHAGWANT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BARSHI. 

Ref. No.: SBERCT/BIT/NAAC/2023-24/Cr.-1/03 

(Approved by AICTE New Delhi, Govt, of Maharashtra & Affiliated to DBATU Lonere, MSBTE) 
Gat.No.1242/01, Tadsoudane Road, Barshi, 413401. Mob.No.:9049076781/9049086781| 

Visit: www.bitbarshi.edu.in | Email: bitbarshi6781@gmail.com 
Prof. Dr. T. J. Sawant 

President 

The Coordinator, 
NAAC, Bengaluru 

Subject: Proofs of Teachers of the Institution participate in following activities related to curriculum development and assessment of the affiliating University and/are represented on the following academic bodies during the year. 

Reference: 1.1.3 Teachers of the Institution participate in following activities related to curriculum development and assessment of the affiliating University and/are represented on the following academic bodies during the year. 
Dear Sir/Madam, 

Enclosure: 

Sample certificates of teachers participated as Setting of question papers for UG programs and Assessment levaluation process of the affiliating University are enclosed herewith and the same is available at the link. 

https:/bitbarshi.edu.in/iqac/ay 23-24/criterion1/1. 1.3.pdf 

nagw LAnstitute 

Date: 16/12/2024 

o 

aATASIVEVTECo 

Bhagwant Instiute of Technology 
Barshi. 

1. Sample certificates of teachers participated as Setting of question papers for UG programs. 2. Sample certificates of teachers participated as Assessment levaluation process of the affiliating University 

ARSA 



Order No: DBATU/EXAM/Summer24/PS288 

From: 

To, 

The Controller of Examinations, 
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, 
Lonere., 402103 

Dr. Ranjit Nagnath Shiral, 
l am directed to inform you that Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University has 
appointed you as a Paper Setter in the following subject (s). The Question Paper should be set 

on the all units of the syllabus. 
Season 

Branch Name 

Subject Code 

Subject Name 

Regular & Supplementary 
Summer 2024 

Civil Engineering 
BTCVC401 

Building Planning and Drawing 

Note: 1. Kindly share the Question Paper on mail : coe pscivil@dbatu.ac.in on or 
before 18" May 2024 (While mailingthe Question Paper, the Mail Subject 
must be "Subject Code with Subject Name") 

2. Kindly mention proper details on Question Paper as Season, Branch Name, 
Subject Code, Subject Name and Date. 

3. Kindly check the syllabus on dbatu.ac.in website. 
Provided a child, near relation of dependent of yours is not appearing or likely to appear at the 

Examination in the subject for which an invitation is now being offered to you. Also provide that you 
are not an author or co-author of a book and that book is prescribed/reference book for the said 

examination. 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR CHAIRMAN AND PAPER SETTERS: 

1. Stick to the syllabus. Include the questions from all units. 

Date: 15/05/2024 

2. Prepare the question paper in a pdf format as advised by Controller of Examination. The 

question paper should be in a ready to print format. 
3. Check whether all necessary data/information is provided in all questions. 
4. If there are figures/tables in the question paper the same must be inserted at appropríate space 

with clarity. All dimensions of the figure should be legible for the students. 
5. Please clearly mention the marks for each question and internal distribution of marks for 

subquestions. 
6. You are also requested to submit the solution of entire paper after a week, along withthe 

marking scheme. 
7. Chairman must set Question Paper separately. 

50% questions should be for average students, 25% for above average and 25% should be 
out of boX questions. Please strictly folow the guidelines. 

As per Maharashtra University Act 2016, Section 48(4), It shall be obligatory on every teacher and on 
the non- teaching employee of the University, affliated, conducted colleges, community colleges or 
recognized institutions to render necessary assistance and service in respect of examinations. 

nagwan 

16o1 

Yours faithfully, 

Controller of Examinations(/c) 
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological 

University, Lonere 



Order No: DBATU/EXAM/Summer24/PS278 

From: 

To, 

The Controller of Examinations, 
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, 
Lonere., 402103 

Mr. Sandeep Satish Nalwade, 
l am directed to inform you that Dr, Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University has 
appointed you as a Paper Setter in the following subject (s). The Question Paper should be set 

on the all units of the syllabus. 
Season 

Branch Name 

Subject Code 
Subject Name 

Supplementary Summer 2024 
Civil Engineering 

must be "Subject Code with Subject Name") 

Subject Code, Subject Name and Date. 

Note: 1. Kindly share the Question Paper on mail : coe_pscivil@dbatu.ac.in on or 
before 18 May 2024 (While mailing the Question Paper, the Mail Subject 

3. Kindly check the syllabus on dbatu.ac.in website. 

BTCVC303 

2. Kindly mention proper details on Question Paper as Season, Branch Name, 

Hydraulics-| 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR CHAIRMAN AND PAPER SETTERS: 

Provided a child, near relation of dependent of yours is not appearing or likely to appear at the 
Examination in the subject for which an invitation is now being offered to you. Also provide that you 
are not an author or co-author of a book and that book is prescribed/reference book for the said 

examination. 

Date: 15/05/2024 

1. Stick to the sylabus. Include the questions from all units. 
2. Prepare the question paper in a pdf format as advised by Controller of Examination. The 

question paper should be in a ready to print format. 
3. Check whether all necessary data/information is provided in all questions. 

4. If there are figures/tables in the question paper the same must be inserted at appropriate space 
with clarity. All dimensions of the figure should be legible for the students. 

7. Chairman must set Question Paper separately. 

5. Please clearly mention the marks for each question and internal distribution of marks for 

subquestions. 
6. You are also requested to submit the solution of entire paper after a week, along withthe 

marking scheme. 

50% questions should be for average students, 25% for above average and 25% should be 
out of box questions. Please strictly follow the guidelines. 

As per Maharashtra University Act 2016, Section 48(4), It shall be obligatory on every teacher and on 
the non- teaching employee of the University, affliated, conducted colleges, community colleges or 
recognized institutions to render necessary assistance and service in respect of examinations. 

WetituHe c 

Yours faithfully, 

Controller of Examinations(\/C) 
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological 

University, Lonere 



Order No: DBATU/EXAM/Summer24/PS304 

From: 

To, 

The Controller of Examinations, 
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, 
Lonere., 402103 

Mr. Sandeep Satish Nalwade, 
lam directed to inform you that Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University has 
appointed you as a Paper Setter in the following subject (s). The Question Paper should be set 
on the all units of the syllabus. 

Season 
Branch Name 

Subject Code 
Subject Name 

Supplementary Summer 2024 
Civil Engineering 

BTCVPE506C 

Hydraulic Engineering Design 

Note: 1. Kindly share the Question Paper on mail : coepscivil@dbatu.ac.in on or 
before 18h May 2024 (While mailing the Question Paper, the Mail Subject 
must be "Subject Code with Subject Name") 

2. Kindly mention proper details on Question Paper as Season, Branch Name, 
Subject Code, Subject Name and Date. 

3. Kindly check the syllabus on dbatu.ac.in website. 
Provided a child, near relation of dependent of yours is not appearing or likely to appear at the 

Examination in the subject for which an invitation is now being offered to you. Also provide that you 
are not an author or co-author of a book and that book is prescribed/reference book for the said 
examination. 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR CHAIRMAN AND PAPER SETTERS: 

1. Stickto the syllabus. Include the questions from all units. 

Date: 15/05/2024 

2. Prepare the question paper in a pdf format as advised by Controller of Examination. The 
question paper should be ina ready to print format. 

3. Check whether all necessary data/information is provided in all questions. 
4. If there are figures/tables in the question paper the same must be inserted at appropriate space 

with clarity. All dimensions of the figure should be legible for the students. 
5. Please clearly mention the marks for each question and internal distribution of marks for 

subquestions. 
6. You are also requested to submit the solution of entire paper after a week, along withthe 

marking scheme. 
7. Chairman must set Question Paper separately. 

50% questions should be for average students, 25% for above average and 25% should be 
out of box questions. Please strictly follow the guidelines. 

As per Maharashtra University Act 2016, Section 48(4), It shall be obligatory on every teacher and on 
the non- teaching employee of the University, afiliated, conducted colleges, community colleges or 
recognized institutions to render necessary assistance and service in respect of examinations. 

nagwa 

6oo 

Yours faithfully, 

Controller of Examinations(|/C) 
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological 

University, Lonere 



11/6/24, 1:36 PM 

Session ID: R1IDM3PCIZZEGQYTM45wW)50 

Show 10 

1 

2 

3 

Sno 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

ventries 

19 
Date 

https://dbatu.osdes.in/Secure/Home.aspx 

13/1/2024 

15/1/2024 

16/1/2024 

17/1/2024 

17/1/2024 

18/1/2024 

19/1/2024 

20/1/2024 

21/1/2024 

Showing 1 to 10 of 36 entries 

eVal- Home 

FacRGB Digital Evaluation 

Subject 

Grand Total 

Structural Mechanics -II 

Structural Mechanics -II 

Structural Mechanics -II 

Constructon Techntques 
Get Faculty Evaluation Summary 
Structural Mechanics -I 

Get Grievance Box 

Strut eEFdAtSf9today 

Construction Techniques 

Previous 

agWan 

Search: 

nst 
itu e of 

StructuralMechaniçs! Get Guides 
Strudturadf1Mechteibaltiäd today:0 11 

2 

1156 

7 

Total 

50 

70 

99 

100 

40 

User: Sugare Dattaprasad Shivraj(ChangeP 

18 

3 4 Next 

1 



11/6/24, 1:35 PM 

Session ID: TSD41XALMFSOHINUVQ3ADPZR 

Show 10 

Sno 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

entries 

Date 

https:/dbatu.osdes.in/Secure/Home.aspx 

28/6/2024 

29/6/2024 

01/7/2024 

02/712024 

03/7/2024 

04/7/2024 

08/7/2024 

09/7/2024 

10/7/2024 

Showing 1 to 10 of 43 entries 

) EGKSENRigi�al Evaluation 

eVal - Home 

Subject 

Previous 

Bat 

Grand Total 

Structural Mechanics-I 

Structural Mechanics- I 

Structural Mechanics - I 

Structurat Mechantcs 1 
Get Faculty Evaluation Summary 

Structural Mechanics - I 
Get Grievance Box 

Mechanics - 1 StructurasSeP'Guldes 
NGtribatofl MegjtarVcsueu today: 0 

StrlaPAr RMEEH0Bfor soday 

Structural Mechanics - I 

nagwY 

Search: 

2 

nslite of 

3 

Total 

User: Sugare Dattaprasad Shivraj(ChangeP 

906 

10 

22 

10 

19 

6 

6 

27 

15 

49 

4 5 Next 

1 



9 eVal- Home 

batuportal.onlineportal.org.in/Secure/Home.aspx 

Session ID: LNSL2DK20HHIUEPLDWX3KOJH 

Show 10 

1 

Sno 

Facuty Evaluation Summary 

ventrles 

Date 

14/9/2023 

15/9/2023 

14/10/2023 

30/11/2023 

30/11/2023 

21/2/2024 

22/2/2024 

ShOvino 1 to B of 8 entries 

Search: 

Subject 

Grand Tota! 

(C) Digital 
System Design 

(C) Digital 
System Design 

Eleckronic 
Devices 

Circuits 

Anaog 
Omuicatin 

Electronic 
Devices8 

Crcults 

Electronic 
Devices 8 

Circults 

Electronic 
Devices 

Circuits 

Previcus 

Total 

51 

53 

Nex 

nagwe 

of 

User: lLondheKumar Pakash Logcut 

2 PM 
04/03/2024 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

