JSPM GROUP OF INSTITUTE, PUNE



## SHRI BHAGWANT EDUCATION & RESEARCH CHARITABLE TRUST'S BHAGWANT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BARSHI.



(Approved by AICTE New Delhi, Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to DBATU Lonere, MSBTE) Gat.No.1242/01, Tadsoudane Road, Barshi, 413401. Mob.No.:9049076781/9049086781| Visit: www.bitbarshi.edu.in | Email: bitbarshi6781@gmail.com

Prof. Dr. T. J. Sawant

President

Ref. No.: SBERCT/BIT/NAAC/2023-24/Cr.-1/03

Date: 16/12/2024

To. The Coordinator, NAAC, Bengaluru

Subject: Proofs of Teachers of the Institution participate in following activities related to curriculum development and assessment of the affiliating University and/are represented on the following academic bodies during the year.

Reference: 1.1.3 Teachers of the Institution participate in following activities related to curriculum development and assessment of the affiliating University and/are represented on the following academic bodies during the year.

## Dear Sir/Madam,

Sample certificates of teachers participated as Setting of question papers for UG programs and Assessment /evaluation process of the affiliating University are enclosed herewith and the same is available at the link.

https://bitbarshi.edu.in/iqac/ay\_23-24/criterion1/1.1.3.pdf



e of Technology Bhagwant Instit

**Enclosure:** 

- 1. Sample certificates of teachers participated as Setting of question papers for UG programs.
- 2. Sample certificates of teachers participated as Assessment /evaluation process of the affiliating University

#### From: The Controller of Examinations,

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere., 402103

To,

### Dr. Ranjit Nagnath Shiral,

I am directed to inform you that Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University has appointed you as a Paper Setter in the following subject (s). The Question Paper should be set on the all units of the syllabus.

Season	Regular & Supplementary	
	Summer 2024	a share
Branch Name	Civil Engineering	
Subject Code	BTCVC401	
Subject Name	Building Planning and Drawing	

### Note: 1. Kindly share the Question Paper on mail : coe\_pscivil@dbatu.ac.in on or before 18<sup>th</sup> May 2024 (While mailing the Question Paper, the Mail Subject must be "Subject Code with Subject Name")

- 2. Kindly mention proper details on Question Paper as Season, Branch Name, Subject Code, Subject Name and Date.
- 3. Kindly check the syllabus on <u>dbatu.ac.in</u> website.

Provided a child, near relation of dependent of yours is not appearing or likely to appear at the Examination in the subject for which an invitation is now being offered to you. Also provide that you are not an author or co-author of a book and that book is prescribed/reference book for the said examination.

#### INSTRUCTIONS FOR CHAIRMAN AND PAPER SETTERS:

- 1. Stick to the syllabus. Include the questions from all units.
- 2. Prepare the question paper in a pdf format as advised by Controller of Examination. The question paper should be in a ready to print format.
- 3. Check whether all necessary data/information is provided in all questions.
- 4. If there are figures/tables in the question paper the same must be inserted at appropriate space with clarity. All dimensions of the figure should be legible for the students.
- Please clearly mention the marks for each question and internal distribution of marks for subquestions.
- You are also requested to submit the solution of entire paper after a week, along with the marking scheme.
- Chairman must set Question Paper separately.
  50% questions should be for average students, 25% for above average and 25% should be out of box questions. Please strictly follow the guidelines.

As per Maharashtra University Act 2016, Section 48(4), It shall be obligatory on every teacher and on the non-teaching employee of the University, affiliated, conducted colleges, community colleges or recognized institutions to render necessary assistance and service in respect of examinations.

Yours faithfully,

Controller of Examinations(I/C) Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere



### Order No: DBATU/EXAM/Summer24/P5278

#### From: The Controller of Examinations,

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere., 402103

To,

#### Mr. Sandeep Satish Nalwade,

I am directed to inform you that Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University has appointed you as a Paper Setter in the following subject (s). The Question Paper should be set on the all units of the syllabus.

Season	Supplementary Summer 2024		
Branch Name	Civil Engineering		
Subject Code	BTCVC303		
Subject Name	Hydraulics- I		

### Note: 1. Kindly share the Question Paper on mail : coe\_pscivil@dbatu.ac.in on or before 18<sup>th</sup> May 2024 (While mailing the Question Paper, the Mail Subject must be "Subject Code with Subject Name")

- 2. Kindly mention proper details on Question Paper as Season, Branch Name, Subject Code, Subject Name and Date.
- 3. Kindly check the syllabus on dbatu.ac.in website.

Provided a child, near relation of dependent of yours is not appearing or likely to appear at the Examination in the subject for which an invitation is now being offered to you. Also provide that you are not an author or co-author of a book and that book is prescribed/reference book for the said examination.

#### INSTRUCTIONS FOR CHAIRMAN AND PAPER SETTERS:

- 1. Stick to the syllabus. Include the questions from all units.
- 2. Prepare the question paper in a pdf format as advised by Controller of Examination. The question paper should be in a ready to print format.
- 3. Check whether all necessary data/information is provided in all questions.
- 4. If there are figures/tables in the question paper the same must be inserted at appropriate space with clarity. All dimensions of the figure should be legible for the students.
- Please clearly mention the marks for each question and internal distribution of marks for subquestions.
- 6. You are also requested to submit the solution of entire paper after a week, along with the marking scheme.
- Chairman must set Question Paper separately.
  50% questions should be for average students, 25% for above average and 25% should be out of box questions. Please strictly follow the guidelines.

As per Maharashtra University Act 2016, Section 48(4), It shall be obligatory on every teacher and on the non-teaching employee of the University, affiliated, conducted colleges, community colleges or recognized institutions to render necessary assistance and service in respect of examinations.

Yours faithfully,

Hedha

Controller of Examinations(I/C) Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere



#### From: The Controller of Examinations,

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere., 402103

To,

#### Mr. Sandeep Satish Nalwade,

I am directed to inform you that Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University has appointed you as a Paper Setter in the following subject (s). The Question Paper should be set on the all units of the syllabus.

Season Supplementary Summer 2024	
Branch Name	Civil Engineering
Subject Code	BTCVPE506C
Subject Name	Hydraulic Engineering Design

#### Note: 1. Kindly share the Question Paper on mail : coe\_pscivil@dbatu.ac.in on or before 18<sup>th</sup> May 2024 (While mailing the Question Paper, the Mail Subject must be "Subject Code with Subject Name")

- 2. Kindly mention proper details on Question Paper as Season, Branch Name, Subject Code, Subject Name and Date.
- 3. Kindly check the syllabus on <u>dbatu.ac.in</u> website.

Provided a child, near relation of dependent of yours is not appearing or likely to appear at the Examination in the subject for which an invitation is now being offered to you. Also provide that you are not an author or co-author of a book and that book is prescribed/reference book for the said examination.

#### INSTRUCTIONS FOR CHAIRMAN AND PAPER SETTERS:

- 1. Stick to the syllabus. Include the questions from all units.
- 2. Prepare the question paper in a pdf format as advised by Controller of Examination. The question paper should be in a ready to print format.
- 3. Check whether all necessary data/information is provided in all questions.
- 4. If there are figures/tables in the question paper the same must be inserted at appropriate space with clarity. All dimensions of the figure should be legible for the students.
- 5. Please clearly mention the marks for each question and internal distribution of marks for subquestions.
- 6. You are also requested to submit the solution of entire paper after a week, along with the marking scheme.
- Chairman must set Question Paper separately.
  50% questions should be for average students, 25% for above average and 25% should be out of box questions. Please strictly follow the guidelines.

As per Maharashtra University Act 2016, Section 48(4), It shall be obligatory on every teacher and on the non-teaching employee of the University, affiliated, conducted colleges, community colleges or recognized institutions to render necessary assistance and service in respect of examinations.

Yours faithfully,

Hodha

Controller of Examinations(I/C) Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere



×

1

Session ID:	R1IDM3PCIZZEGQYTM45WWJ50
-------------	--------------------------

## Faculty Evaluation Summing tal Evaluation

Sno	Date	Subject	Total
)		Grand Total	1156
1	13/1/2024	Structural Mechanics –II	7
2	15/1/2024	Structural Mechanics –II	50
3	16/1/2024	Structural Mechanics –II	70
4	17/1/2024	Construction Techniques Get Faculty Evaluation Summary	1
5	17/1/2024	Structural Mechanics –II Get Grievance Box	99
5	18/1/2024	Structural Mechanics –II Get User Guides	100
7	19/1/2024	Structural Machatai Waluid today:0	11
8	20/1/2024	Strutturappe Shiphes for Intoday	40
9	21/1/2024	Construction Techniques	18



https://dbatu.osdes.in/Secure/Home.aspx

Session ID: T5D41XALMFS0HINUVQ3ADPZR

×

1

# Facily Exclusion Schigital Evaluation

Sno	Date	Subject	Total
		Grand Total	906
	28/6/2024	Structural Mechanics - I	10
	29/6/2024	Structural Mechanics - I	22
3	01/7/2024	Structural Mechanics - I	10
¥ ·	02/7/2024	Structural Mechanics - 1 Get Faculty Evaluation Summary	-19
5	03/7/2024	Structural Mechanics - I Get Grievance Box	6
5	04/7/2024	Structural Mechanics - I Get User Guides	6
7	08/7/2024	Notributional Striphaniasuell today:0	27
8	09/7/2024	structurar meetinghicfor today	15
9	10/7/2024	Structural Mechanics - I	49



https://dbatu.osdes.in/Secure/Home.aspx

Session ID: UNSLZDK20HHIUEPLDWX3KQJH	Show 1		aluation Summary	×	ondhe Kum	Lessus	
		ੈ Date	Subject	Total			
	0		Grand Total	61			
	1	14/9/2023	(C) Digital System Design	53			
	2	15/9/2023	(C) Digital System Design	7			
	з	14/10/2023	Electronic Devices & Circuits	9			
	4	30/11/2023	Analog Communication	2			
	5	30/11/2023	Electronic Devices & Circolts	5			
	6	21/2/2024	Electronic Devices & Circults	1			
	7	22/2/2024	Electronic Devices & Circuits	4			
	Showing	1 to 8 of 8 entries	Previous 1	Next			

